

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Purchase/Contract Type:	Commodity	Department:	Road & Bridge	
Vendor Name:	Red River Specialtie	es, Inc.		
Vendor Address:		1324 North Hearne Avenue Suite 120, Shreveport, LA 71107		
Purpose/Intended Use of Produc	ct or Service (summary):			
Roadside Chemicals & Herbicides	s. Secondary awarded Ven	dor.		
P.O./Contract Number:	15IFB116	Effective Date:	June 01, 2017	
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Dianne West	Expiration Date	: May 31, 2018	
Requested By:	Bob Daigh, Sr. Depa	, Sr. Department Director		
Detailed description of renewal	of product and/or service	•		
 Williamson County wishes t 	to extend this bid/propos	sal for the same pricin	g, terms and conditions as the existir	
contract with the exception	of the item replacement	t (#1) and two item pr	ice changes (#2, #3) that are identifie	
below and are subject to Co	mmissioners Court approv	/al:		
 Element 3A – produc 	ct obsolescence by DOW A	Agrosciences and replac	ed by Garlon 3A.	
2. Perspective from \$7	7.46/lb to \$87.04/lb			
3. Esplanade 200 SC fro	om \$1,044.48/gal to \$1,09	1.84/gal.		
 PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOR 	LLOWING, A COMPLETED	400E E0D14 AND		
TELEGE MECODE THE TO	LLOWING: A COMPLETED	<u>1295 FORM;</u> AND		
			AL.	
- RENEWED INSURANCE C	ERTIFICATE AS IT WAS REQ	UIRED IN BID/PROPOSA		
 RENEWED INSURANCE C Extend Contract for the 2nd 	ERTIFICATE AS IT WAS REQ	UIRED IN BID/PROPOSA enewal option periods		
 RENEWED INSURANCE Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017— Ma	UIRED IN BID/PROPOSA enewal option periods y 31, 2018		
 RENEWED INSURANCE C Extend Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 	ertificate AS IT WAS REQ of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma	cuired in Bid/Propose renewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017		
 RENEWED INSURANCE Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017— Ma	cuired in Bid/Propose renewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017		
 RENEWED INSURANCE C Extend Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma July 14, 2015 – Ma	enewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017 y 31, 2016	:	
- RENEWED INSURANCE CO • Extend Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIE	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma July 14, 2015 – Ma	enewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017 y 31, 2016	HEREIN	
 RENEWED INSURANCE Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period 	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma July 14, 2015 – Ma	enewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017 y 31, 2016	:	
 RENEWED INSURANCE Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIE 	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma July 14, 2015 – Ma	enewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017 y 31, 2016	HEREIN County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626	
RENEWED INSURANCE Company Extend Contract for the 2nd Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIE Vendor Red River Specialties, LLC Name Mike Cage	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma July 14, 2015 – Ma	renewal option periods by 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017 by 31, 2016 OF EXTENSION SET OUT Williamson of Dan A. Gather	HEREIN County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626	
- RENEWED INSURANCE COMPANIENT	ertificate AS IT WAS REC of three (3) one (1) year r June 01, 2017 – Ma June 01, 2016 – Ma July 14, 2015 – Ma	enewal option periods y 31, 2018 ay 31, 2017 y 31, 2016 FEXTENSION SET OUT Williamson of the control of the c	HEREIN County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626	